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Harbor M aintenance

20X 8863

Noteworthy News

1. We have changed the account number for Interest on Investments to 5311
from 5310. Thischangeisin accordance with the Standard General Ledger.




Harbor Maintenance Trust Fund

RUN DATE: 05/12/04
RUN TIME: 15:08:10

20X8863

Trial Balance (Final)
March 31, 2004 Through April 30, 2004

G/L BEGINNING TOTAL TOTAL ENDING
ACCT# DESCRIPTION BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE

ASSETS

1010 CASH 865.31 5,994,351,011.38 5,994,351,811.81 64.88

1340 ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE 10,405,203.50 7,211,443.27 59,055.85 17,557,590.92

1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS 2,072,765,000.00 5,937,753,000.00 5,931,562,000.00 2,078,956,000.00

1611 DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE (1,583,972.19) 0.00 0.00 (1,583,972.19)

1612 PREMIUM ON PURCHASE 101,394,409.06 1,211,971.41 0.00 102,606,380.47

1613 AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM (29,958,633.10) 203,467.28 3,114,584.32 (32,869,750.14)
TOTAL ASSETS 2,153,022,872.58 11,940,730,893.34 11,929,087,451.98 2,164,666,313.94
LIABILITIES

2150 LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION 316,073,034.00 55,200,000.00 3,000,000.00 263,873,034.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 316,073,034.00 55,200,000.00 3,000,000.00 263,873,034.00
TOTAL NET ASSETS 1,836,949,838.58 11,995,930,893.34 11,932,087,451.98 1,900,793,279.94
CAPITAL

3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC 2,092,079,617.45 0.00 0.00 2,092,079,617.45
TOTAL CAPITAL 2,092,079,617.45 0.00 0.00 2,092,079,617.45
INCOME

5311 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 41,868,978.14 245,896.25 7,431,022.59 49,054,104.48

5800 TAX ON IMPORTS 254,007,360.67 0.00 60,276,550.98 314,283,911.65

5800 TAX ON EXPORTS 2,126,622.95 0.00 0.00 2,126,622.95

5800 TAX ON DOMESTICS 28,657,841.28 0.00 1,710,592.83 30,368,434.11

5800 TAX ON PASSENGERS 3,157,606.12 0.00 0.00 3,157,606.12

5800 TAX ON FOREIGN TRADE 57,797,479.76 0.00 582,288.25 58,379,768.01

5311 AMORTIZATION/ACCRETION (16,472,633.79) 3,114,584.32 203,467.28 (19,383,750.83)
TOTAL INCOME 371,143,255.13 3,360,480.57 70,203,921.93 437,986,696.49
EXPENSES

5765 TRANSFER TO SLSDC 14,273,034.00 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 14,273,034.00

5765 TRANSFER TO CUSTOMS 0.00 6,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00

5765 TRANSFER TO CORPS OF ENGINEERS 612,000,000.00 51,000,000.00 51,000,000.00 612,000,000.00

TOTAL EXPENSES

TOTAL EQUITY

BALANCE

626,273,034.00

1,836,949,838.58

0.00

58,200,000.00

61,560,480.57

12,057,491,373.91

55,200,000.00

125,403,921.93

12,057,491,373.91

629,273,034.00

1,900,793,279.94

0.00



ASSETS

Harbor Maintenance Trust Fund
20X8863
Balance Sheet (Final)

As of April 30, 2004

Undisbursed Balances

Funds Available for Investment

Receivables

Interest Receivable

Investments

Principal On Investments
Discount on Purchase
Premium on Purchase
Amortization Disc/Prem

Net Investments
TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Liabilities:

Equity:

Other Liabilities
Beginning Balance
Net Change

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

$

64.88

$ 64.88

17,557,590.92

$ 17,557,590.92

2,078,956,000.00
(1,583,972.19)
102,606,380.47
(32,869,750.14)

$  2,147,108,658.14
$ 2,164,666,313.94

263,873,034.00

$ 263,873,034.00

2,092,079,617.45
(191,286,337.51)

$ 1,900,793,279.94

$ 2,164,666,313.94

Bureau of the Public Debt

Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch
Date: May 12, 2004



Harbor Maintenance Trust Fund
20X8863
Income Statement (Final)
October 1, 2003 Through April 30, 2004

RECEIPTS Current Month Year-To-Date
Revenue
Tax on Domestics 1,710,592.83 30,368,434.11
Tax on Exports 0.00 2,126,622.95
Tax on Foreign Trade 582,288.25 58,379,768.01
Tax on Imports 60,276,550.98 314,283,911.65
Tax on Passengers 0.00 3,157,606.12

Gross Revenue $ 62,569,432.06 408,316,342.84
Investment Income
Interest on Investments 4,274,009.30 29,670,353.65
Subtotal Investment Income 4,274,009.30 29,670,353.65
Net Receipts $ 66,843,441.36 $ 437,986,696.49
NONEXPENDITURE TRANSFERS
Transfers to Corps of Engineers 0.00 612,000,000.00
Transfers to Customs 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00
Transfers to SLSDC 0.00 14,273,034.00
Subtotal NonExpenditures 3,000,000.00 629,273,034.00
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) $ 63,843,441.36 $ (191,286,337.51)

Footnotes

* Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected, premium

paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments Cash Basis:

$

(1,179,232.49) $

34,192,274.78



Security Number/
Account Number

5800
5800
5800
5800
5800

411400

412400

416600

416700

417300

417200

462000

5800
5800
5800
5800
5800
576519
576518
576525

462000

420100

Beginning Bal

FY 03 Rescission

Beginning Bal

Harbor Maintenance Trust Fund
20X8863
Budget Reconciliation (Final)
April 30, 2004

Interest on Investments (Cash)
Tax on Imports

Tax on Exports
Tax on Domestics

Tax on Passengers
Tax on Foreign Trade

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts

Amounts Appropriated for Specific Treasury

Managed Trust Fund TAFS-Payable-Rescinded

Treas Mgd Trust Fund Distr of Realized
Authority to be Trans

Transfers to Corps of Engineers

Treasury-Managed Trust Fund Distrib or Realized
Authority-Transferred

Transfers to Customs
Transfers to SLSDC

Transfers Out - Current Year

Non-Allocation Transfers of Invested Balances - Payable

Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig

Interest on Investments (Cash)
Tax on Imports

Tax on Exports

Tax on Domestics

Tax on Passengers

Tax on Foreign Trade

Transfers to Customs

Transfers to SLSDC

Transfers to Corps of Engineers

Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig

Total Actual Resources

Fund Balance with Treasury
Investments at Par
Less Discount @ Purchase

Other Payables

Total Assets and Liabilities

AMOUNT

34,192,274.78
314,283,911.65
2,126,622.95
30,368,434.11
3,157,606.12
58,379,768.01

442,508,617.62

0.00

(263,873,034.00)

(357,000,000.00)

(357,000,000.00)

(3,000,000.00)
(5,400,000.00)

(8,400,000.00)

0.00

(2,000,243,975.07)

(34,192,274.78)
(314,283,911.65)
(2,126,622.95)
(30,368,434.11)
(3,157,606.12)
(58,379,768.01)

3,000,000.00
14,273,034.00
612,000,000.00

(1,813,479,558.69)

(19,500.00)

(1,813,499,058.69)

2,000,263,475.07

64.88
2,078,956,000.00

(1,583,972.19)

(263,873,034.00)

1,813,499,058.69

(1,813,499,058.69)

0.00

(0.00)




Account Number

411400

412400

417300

417200

416600

416700

462000

420100

Harbor Maintenance
20X8863
Budget Reconciliation (Final)
April 30, 2004

Appropriated Trust Fund Receipts

Amts Approp F/Specific Treas Mgd Trust Fd TAFS Payable
Rescinded

Transfers Out-Current Year
Non-Allocation Transfers of Invested Balances-Payable
Treasury-Managed Trust Fund Distrib of Realized Authority

Treasury-Managed Trust Fund Distrib of Realized Authority
Transferred

Other Funds Available for Commit/Oblig

Total Actual Resources Collected

Amount
442,508,617.62

0.00

(8,400,000.00)
0.00
(263,873,034.00)

(357,000,000.00)

(1,813,499,058.69)

2,000,263,475.07

0.00




Harbor Maintenance Trust Fund

20X8863
Facts Il Adjusted Trial Balance (Final)
April 30, 2004
Beginning/
Account Ending Balance Amount
1010 E 64.88
1610 E 2,078,956,000.00
1610 B 1,804,159,000.00
1611 E (1,583,972.19)
4114 E 442,508,617.62
4166 B 0.00
4166 E (263,873,034.00)
4167 E (357,000,000.00)
4172 E 0.00
4173 E (8,400,000.00)
4201 B 2,000,263,475.07
4201 E 2,000,263,475.07
4620 B (2,000,263,475.07)
4620 E (1,813,499,058.69)
4902 E 0.00

0.00




2150 Payable
Transfers to Customs
Transfers to SLSDC
Transfers to COE

Total

Current Payable

As of 09/30/03 Transfers 10/03 Transfers 11/03 Transfers 12/03 Transfers 01/04 New Authority

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
(600,000.00)
0.00
(600,000.00)

(600,000.00)

0.00 0.00
(1,800,000.00) 0.00
0.00 612,000,000.00
(1,800,000.00) 612,000,000.00

(2,400,000.00) 609,600,000.00



Transfers 02/04 New Authority  Transfers 03/04 New Authority Transfers 04/04 Transfers 05/04 Transfers 06/04

0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000,000.00 (3,000,000.00)
(600,000.00)  14,273,034.00 (1,200,000.00) 0.00 (1,200,000.00)
(255,000,000.00) 0.00 (51,000,000.00) 0.00 (51,000,000.00)
(255,600,000.00)  14,273,034.00 (52,200,000.00) 3,000,000.00 (55,200,000.00)

354,000,000.00 368,273,034.00 316,073,034.00 319,073,034.00 263,873,034.00
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Harbor Maintenance Trust Fund
20X8863
Trial Balance (Final)
March 31, 2004 Through April 30, 2004

RUN DATE: 05/12/04 MODIFIED MODIFIED MODIFIED
RUN TIME: 15:08:10 CASH BASIS CASH BASIS CASH BASIS
G/L BEGINNING TOTAL TOTAL ENDING ADJUSTING ADJUSTING ENDING
ACCT# DESCRIPTION BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE DEBITS CREDITS BALANCE
ASSETS
1010 CASH 865.31 5,994,351,011.38 5,994,351,811.81 64.88 0.00 0.00 64.88
1340 ACCRUED INCOME RECEIVABLE 10,405,203.50 7,211,443.27 59,055.85 17,557,590.92 0.00 0.00 17,557,590.92
1610 PRINCIPAL ON INVESTMENTS 2,072,765,000.00 5,937,753,000.00 5,931,562,000.00 2,078,956,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,078,956,000.00
1611 DISCOUNT ON PURCHASE (1,583,972.19) 0.00 0.00 (1,583,972.19) 0.00 0.00 (1,583,972.19)
1612 PREMIUM ON PURCHASE 101,394,409.06 1,211,971.41 0.00 102,606,380.47 0.00 0.00 102,606,380.47
1613 AMORTIZATION DISC/PREM (29,958,633.10) 203,467.28 3,114,584.32 (32,869,750.14) 0.00 0.00 (32,869,750.14)
TOTAL ASSETS 2,153,022,872.58  11,940,730,893.34  11,929,087,451.98 2,164,666,313.94 0.00 0.00 2,164,666,313.94
LIABILITIES
2150 LIABILITY FOR ALLOCATION 316,073,034.00 55,200,000.00 3,000,000.00 263,873,034.00 (1,2) 263,873,034.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 316,073,034.00 55,200,000.00 3,000,000.00 263,873,034.00 263,873,034.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL NET ASSETS 1,836,949,838.58  11,995,930,893.34  11,932,087,451.98 1,900,793,279.94 263,873,034.00 0.00 2,164,666,313.94
CAPITAL
3310 PRIOR UNDISTRIBUTED INC 2,092,079,617.45 0.00 0.00 2,092,079,617.45 (1,2) 263,873,034.00 0.00 1,828,206,583.45
PROGRAM AGENCY EQUITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,2) 263,873,034.00 263,873,034.00
TOTAL CAPITAL 2,092,079,617.45 0.00 0.00 2,092,079,617.45 263,873,034.00 263,873,034.00 2,092,079,617.45
INCOME
5311 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 41,868,978.14 245,896.25 7,431,022.59 49,054,104.48 0.00 0.00 49,054,104.48
5800 TAXON IMPORTS 254,007,360.67 0.00 60,276,550.98 314,283,911.65 0.00 0.00 314,283,911.65
5800 TAX ON EXPORTS 2,126,622.95 0.00 0.00 2,126,622.95 0.00 0.00 2,126,622.95
5800 TAX ON DOMESTICS 28,657,841.28 0.00 1,710,592.83 30,368,434.11 0.00 0.00 30,368,434.11
5800 TAX ON PASSENGERS 3,157,606.12 0.00 0.00 3,157,606.12 0.00 0.00 3,157,606.12
5800 TAX ON FOREIGN TRADE 57,797,479.76 0.00 582,288.25 58,379,768.01 0.00 0.00 58,379,768.01
5311 AMORTIZATION/ACCRETION (16,472,633.79) 3,114,584.32 203,467.28 (19,383,750.83) 0.00 0.00 (19,383,750.83)
TOTAL INCOME 371,143,255.13 3,360,480.57 70,203,921.93 437,986,696.49 0.00 0.00 437,986,696.49
EXPENSES
5765 TRANSFER TO SLSDC 14,273,034.00 1,200,000.00 1,200,000.00 14,273,034.00
5765 TRANSFER TO CUSTOMS 0.00 6,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 0.00 1) 8,873,034.00 (5,873,034.00)
5765 TRANSFER TO CORPS OF ENGINEERS 612,000,000.00 51,000,000.00 51,000,000.00 612,000,000.00 0.00 ) 255,000,000.00 357,000,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES 626,273,034.00 58,200,000.00 55,200,000.00 629,273,034.00 0.00 263,873,034.00 365,400,000.00
TOTAL EQUITY 1,836,949,838.58 61,560,480.57 125,403,921.93 1,900,793,279.94 0.00 (1,2) 263,873,034.00 2,164,666,313.94
BALANCE 0.00 12,057,491,373.91 12,057,491,373.91 0.00 (1,2) 263,873,034.00 (1,2) 263,873,034.00 0.00
Footnotes

1 To reverse the current payable $8,873,034.00 to convert the "Transfer to SLSDC" account into a cash basis figure.

2 To reverse the current payable $255,000,000.00 to convert the "Transfer to Corps of Engineers" account into a cash basis figure.

3 To reclassify the current payable $263,873,034.00 as Program Agency Equity.
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Harbor Maintenance Trust Fund
20X8863
Schedule of Assets & Liabilities (Final)
As of April 30, 2004

ASSETS
Undisbursed Balances
Funds Available for Investment $ 64.88
Receivables
Interest Receivable $ 17,557,590.92
Investments
Net Investments $ 2,147,108,658.14
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES
Program Agency Equity
Available $ 263,873,034.00
Other:
Beginning Balance $ 1,828,206,583.45
Net Change $ 72,586,696.49
Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Bureau of the Public Debt
Office of Public Debt Accounting
Trust Fund Management Branch

Date: May 12, 2004

$

$
$

$

64.88

17,557,590.92

2,147,108,658.14

2,164,666,313.94

263,873,034.00

1,900,793,279.94

2,164,666,313.94




Harbor Maintenance Trust Fund
20X8863
Schedule of Activity (Final)
For the period October 1, 2003 Through April 30, 2004

REVENUES
Year-To-Date

Interest Revenue 29,670,353.65
Penalties, Fines, and Administrative Fees

Donated Revenue

Transfers In from Program Agencies

Tax Revenue 408,316,342.84
Tax Refunds

Cost Recoveries

Other Income

Total Revenues $ 437,986,696.49
DISPOSITION OF REVENUES
Transfers to Program Agencies $ 365,400,000.00
Total Disposition of Revenues $ 365,400,000.00
$ 72,586,696.49
Footnotes

1 Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes
interest collected, premium paid, and accrued interest purchased.

Interest on Investments: Cash Basis $ 34,192,274.78

2 Non-expenditure transfers are reported on the cash basis.
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